Official Form 1 (04/07)				
United States Bar SOUTHERN DISTRIC				Voluntary Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle		Name of Join	t Debtor (Spouse) (Last, Fi	rst, Middle):
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):			nes used by the Joint Debte ied, maiden, and trade nam	
Last four digits of Soc. Sec./Complete EIN or other Tasstate all): 04-3812455	x I.D. No. (if more than one,	Last four digi one, state all)		IN or other Tax I.D. No. (if more than
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State 5381 NW 33rd AVENUE	te):	Street Addres	s of Joint Debtor (No. and	Street, City, and State):
STE 101C				
FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309 County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Busine		County of Re	sidence or of the Principal	ZIP CODE Place of Business:
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street add	BROWARD ress):	Mailing Addr	ess of Joint Debtor (if diffe	erent from street address):
SAME			,	,
	ZIP CODE			ZIP CODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if diff SAME	erent from street address above):			ZIP CODE
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one-box.)	Nature of Busine (Check one box.)	SS		ankruptcy Code Under Which on is Filed (Check one box.)
Individual (includes Joint Debtors)  See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.  Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)  Partnership  Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Health Care Business Single Asset Real Estate 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B) Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broker Clearing Bank Other	as defined in	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13	Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Main Proceeding Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding
	KK Other		4	Nature of Debts (Check one box.)
	Tax-Exempt Enti (Check box, if application  Debtor is a tax-exempt of under Title 26 of the Un Code (the Internal Reven	able.) rganization ited States	Debts are primarily of debts, defined in 11 § 101(8) as "incurred individual primarily personal, family, or hold purpose."	U.S.C. business debts. d by an for a
Filing Fee (Check one box	x.)	Check one bo		11 Debtors
Full Filing Fee attached.				s defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to signed application for the court's consideration ce	rtifying that the debtor is	☐ Debtor i	s not a small business debt	for as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).
unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 100  Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter attach signed application for the court's considera	7 individuals only). Must		s aggregate noncontingent or affiliates) are less than	liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to \$2,190,000.
		A plan i	blicable boxes: s being filed with this petiti nces of the plan were solici tors, in accordance with 11	ited prepetition from one or more classes
Statistical/Administrative Information				THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Debtor estimates that funds will be available Debtor estimates that, after any exempt proper expenses paid, there will be no funds available	erty is excluded and administrativ	e		
Estimated Number of Creditors 1- 50- 100- 200- 1,00 49 99 199 999 5,00	•	25,001- 50,000	50,001 Over 100,000 100,000	W C 18
				75 00
	100,000 to \$1 million \$100 milli		ore than \$100 million	2007 OCT 31
	\$100,000 to \$1 million \$1 million \$100 million		ore than \$100 million	PER R

Official Form 1 (04/07)		Form B1, Page 2		
Voluntary Petition  (This page must be completed and filed in quart ages)	Name of Debtor(s):	D CEDUTCEC THO		
(This page must be completed and filed in every case.)  All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8	Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet	R SERVICES, INC		
Location An Triol Bankruptcy Cases Field William Case of	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Where Filed: NONE	1 V \ / /			
Location	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Where Filed:  Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Af	filiate of this Debtor (Ilmore they are attach a	dditional sheet \		
Name of Debtor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
NONE				
District:	Relationship:	Judge:		
Exhibit A	Exhibit B	<del></del>		
(To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)  N/A	(To be completed if debto whose debts are primarily	r is an individual consumer debts.)  ne foregoing petition, declare that I   may proceed under chapter 7, 11, le, and have explained the relief certify that I have delivered to the		
	debtor the notice required by 11 c.s.c. § 51	<b>(</b> ().		
Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	X			
	Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	(Date)		
Exhib	oit C			
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pos	se a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to p	bublic health or safety?		
Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.				
FI No.				
☑ No.				
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is fil  □ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and  If this is a joint petition:  □ Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is at  Information Regardin (Check any app Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place	d made a part of this petition.  stached and made a part of this petition.  g the Debtor - Venue plicable box.) of business, or principal assets in this District for			
preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180.  There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general p.	•			
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or assets in the United States buthis District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard	at is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a			
Statement by a Debtor Who Resides (Check all appl				
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of de	ebtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the	following.)		
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)			
	(Address of landlord)			
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there a entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for posse	are circumstances under which the debtor would bession, after the judgment for possession was enter	be permitted to cure the pered, and		
Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the cour filing of the petition.	t of any rent that would become due during the 3	0-day period after the		

Official Form 1 (04/07)	Form B1, Page 3
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):
(This page must be completed and filed in every case.)	ALLIANCE CONTRACTOR SERVICES, INC
	atures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.  [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] 1 am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.  [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).  I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.  X  Signature of Debtor  X  Signature of Joint Debtor	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign reconstitution.
Tolophono Nively (Government)	(Timed Name of Foleigh Representative)
Telephone Number (if not represented by attorney)  Date	Date
Signature of Attorney	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
Signature of Attorney for Dibtor(s)  DOLORES K SANCHEZ 0795976  Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)  LAW OFFICE DOLORES K SANCHEZ  Firm Name  4701 N FEDERAL HIGHWAY STE 316  Address  LIGHTHOUSE POINT, FL 33064  (954) 785-8585  Telephone Number	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. § 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules of guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19E is attached.  Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer  Social Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)  I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.  The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.  Signature of Authorized Individual  LOU BONI  Printed Name of Authorized Individual  PRESIDENT  Title of Authorized Individual  O - 31- 47  Date	state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)  Address  Date  Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.  Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.  If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.  A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

Official Form 4 10/05

## United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

In re Alliance Contractor Service	ces, Inc.		Case No.			
	Debtor		Chapter	11		
List Of C	Creditors Holding 20	Largest	Uns	ecured	Claims	S
(1)	(2)	(3)		(4)		(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)		Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setof	[. s s	Amount of claim if secured also state value of security]
Home Depot Dept. 32-2025492368 P.O. Box 6029 The Lakes, NV 88901-6029	Home Depot Dept. 32-2025492368 P.O. Box 6029 The Lakes, NV 88901-6029	trade debt				\$48,951.40
Palm Crossing Development, LLC c/o Anthony T. LePore, Esq. P.O. Box 822662 South Florida, FL 33082-3662	Palm Crossing Development, LLC c/o Anthony T. LePore, Esq. P.O. Box 822662 South Florida, FL 33082-3662	real estate leas	e			\$30,361.70
Lowe's Business Account P.O. Box 530970 Atlanta, GA 30353	Lowe's Business Account P.O. Box 530970 Atlanta, GA 30353	trade debt				\$29,889.55
United Health Care Dept. CH-10151 Palatine, IL 60055-0151	United Health Care Dept. CH-10151 Palatine, IL 60055-0151	health insuranc	e			\$23,000.00
84 Lumber 3700 S State Road 7 Ft. lauderdale, FL 33312	84 Lumber 3700 S State Road 7 Ft. lauderdale, FL 33312	trade debt				\$22,884.00

Official Form 4 -Cont.

In re Alliance Contractor Services, Inc.		Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	11

## **List Of Creditors Holding 20 Largest Unsecured Claims**

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Bass United Fire & Security 1480 SW 3rd Street Suite C-9 Pompano Beach, FL 33069	Bass United Fire & Security 1480 SW 3rd Street Suite C-9 Pompano Beach, FL 33069			\$22,397.55
Causeway Lumber 2801 S. Andrews Avenue Ft. lauderdale, FL 33316	Causeway Lumber 2801 S. Andrews Avenue Ft. lauderdale, FL 33316	trade debt		\$21,797.78
All Interior Supply P.O. Box 4848 Hialeah, FL 33014	All Interior Supply P.O. Box 4848 Hialeah, FL 33014	trade debt		\$14,474.65
Seacoast Supply 21195 Boca Rio Road Boca Raon, FL 33433	Seacoast Supply 21195 Boca Rio Road Boca Raon, FL 33433	trade debt		\$14,077.85
Sherwin Williams 3212 NW 9th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309	Sherwin Williams 3212 NW 9th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309	trade debt		\$12,309.28
Lank Oil Company P.O. Box 100909 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33310	Lank Oil Company P.O. Box 100909	trade debt		\$10,351.15

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33310

Official Form 4 -Cont. 10/05

In re Alliance Contractor Services, Inc.	,	Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	11

## **List Of Creditors Holding 20 Largest Unsecured Claims**

(1)  Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2)  Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3)  Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Sunshine Plumbing Supply 2701 Vista Parkway West Palm Beach, FL 33411	Sunshine Plumbing Supply 2701 Vista Parkway West Palm Beach, FL 33411	trade debt		\$9,698.73
Dell Business Credit P.O. Box 5275 Carol Stream, IL 60197	Dell Business Credit P.O. Box 5275 Carol Stream, IL 60197	trade debt		\$9,496.98
Office Depot Dept. 56-8404439937 P.O. Box 689020 Des Moines, IA 50368-9020	Office Depot Dept. 56-8404439937 P.O. Box 689020 Des Moines, IA 50368-9020	trade debt		\$9,007.96
AT&T P.O. Box 7059 Charlotte, NC 28272	AT&T P.O. Box 7059 Charlotte, NC 28272	utiilty service		\$6,613.30
Sunshine Plumbing Suppply 2701 Vista Parkway West Palm Beach, FL 33411	Sunshine Plumbing Suppply 2701 Vista Parkway West Palm Beach, FL 33411	trade debt		\$5,911.57
AT&T P.O. Box 7059 Charlotte, NC 28272	AT&T	utility service		\$4,670.15

P.O. Box 7059 Charlotte, NC 28272 Official Form 4 -Cont. 10/05

In re Alliance Contractor Services, Inc.		Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	11

List O	f Creditors Holding		nsecured Cla	nims
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Florida Power & Light General Mail Facility Miami, FL 33188-0001	Florida Power & Light General Mail Facility Miami, FL 33188-0001			\$2,500.11
Florida Power & Light General Mail Facility Miami, FL 33188-0001	Florida Power & Light General Mail Facility Miami, FL 33188-0001			\$1,438.85
Sunshine Plumbing Supply				\$851.88

Sunshine Plumbing Supply 2701 Vista Parkway West Palm Beach, FL 33411

Sunshine Plumbing Supply 2701 Vista Parkway West Palm Beach, FL 33411

## DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, Lou Boni, President of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is
true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: 10/31/0)

Signature. \_\_\_\_\_\_

Lou Boni ,President

(Print Name and Title)

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

Sunshine Plumbing Supply 2701 Vista Parkway West Palm Beach, FL 33411

Palm Crossing Development, LLC c/o Anthony T. LePore, Esq. P.O. Box 822662 South Florida, FL 33082-3662

Lowe's Business Account P.O. Box 530970 Atlanta, GA 30353

United Health Care Dept. CH-10151 Palatine, IL 60055-0151

84 Lumber 3700 S State Road 7 Ft. lauderdale, FL 33312

Bass United Fire & Security 1480 SW 3rd Street Suite C-9 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

Causeway Lumber 2801 S. Andrews Avenue Ft. lauderdale, FL 33316

All Interior Supply P.O. Box 4848 Hialeah, FL 33014

Waste Management 2536-3 P.O. Box 10453 Atlanta, GA 30348 Seacoast Supply 21195 Boca Rio Road Boca Raon, FL 33433

Home Depot
Dept. 32-2025492368
P.O. Box 6029
The Lakes, NV 88901-6029

Lank Oil Company P.O. Box 100909 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33310

Sunshine Plumbing Supply 2701 Vista Parkway West Palm Beach, FL 33411

Wastequip Industrial 2624 Mine and Mill Lane Cincinnati, OH 33840

Waste Management 2576-8 P.O. Box 10453 Atlanta, GA 30348

Dell Business Credit P.O. Box 5275 Carol Stream, IL 60197

Office Depot Dept. 56-8404439937 P.O. Box 689020 Des Moines, IA 50368-9020

AT&T P.O. Box 7059 Charlotte, NC 28272 Sunshine Plumbing Suppply 2701 Vista Parkway West Palm Beach, FL 33411

AT&T P.O. Box 7059 Charlotte, NC 28272

Florida Power & Light General Mail Facility Miami, FL 33188-0001

Florida Power & Light General Mail Facility Miami, FL 33188-0001

Sherwin Williams 3212 NW 9th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309